Specifications:
•	 Continuous	maintenance	temperature:	150°F	(66°C)
maximum
•	 Intermittent	exposure	temperature:	185°F	(85°C)
maximum;	-20°F	(-29°C)	minimum
•	 3,	5,	8,	or	10	watts/ft	(10,	16,	26,	or	33	watts/m)
•	 Supply	voltages:		110	-	120VAC	or	208	-	277VAC
•	 Moisture,	chemical,	and	flame	resistant

	BF-	(Tinned	Copper	Metal	Braid	with	Fluoropolymer	Overjacket)
	SS-	(Stainless	Steel	Metal	Braid)
Ordering Information:
Part Number Matrix
Heat Output (Watts per Foot)
Note: Special consideration must be given for the circuit breaker due to the high initial in-rush currents.
Specification / Application Information:
Voltage Adjustment
Power	Adjustment	Factor
Product
Type
208	VAC 277	VAC
SLCAB3240 0.75 1.28
SLCAB5240 0.86 1.16
SLCAB8240 0.91 1.10
SLCAB10240 0.93 1.08
See Pages 8 through 10 for power connection kits and accessories.
 SLCAB Self-Regulating Heating Cable continued
5
Y o u r  H e a t i n g 	 S p e c i a l i s t 	 s i n c e 	 1 9 4 9